PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3568746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL 31217, FRAME 0776

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS COLLATERAL AGENT	10/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS
Street Address:	455 MISSION BAY BOULEVARD SOUTH
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13865912
Application Number:	13908540
Application Number:	13856704
Application Number:	13765433
Application Number:	13922020
Application Number:	13782842
Application Number:	13921889
Application Number:	13800138
Application Number:	13788179
Application Number:	13894707
Application Number:	13865021
Application Number:	13897116
Application Number:	13786006
Application Number:	13925074
Application Number:	13890799
Application Number:	13963562
Application Number:	61720259
Application Number:	61702088
Application Number:	61730900

PATENT

REEL: 036876 FRAME: 0130

503522120

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61791894
Application Number:	61829948
Application Number:	61841042
Application Number:	13521556
Application Number:	13580580
Application Number:	13992587
Application Number:	13879603
Application Number:	13995902
Application Number:	13884901
Application Number:	13995445
Application Number:	13994606
Application Number:	13995058
Application Number:	13955063
Application Number:	13995415
Application Number:	13995287
Application Number:	13995301
Application Number:	13995819
Application Number:	13996834
Application Number:	13574221
Application Number:	13971391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60595-10020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSAN CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=September 2013 Patent Release#page1.tif source=September 2013 Patent Release#page2.tif source=September 2013 Patent Release#page3.tif source=September 2013 Patent Release#page4.tif

source=September 2013 Patent Release#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents, executed as of August 27, 2013 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 31217, Frame 0776 on September 16, 2013, NEKTAR THERAPEUTICS, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), granted to WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent ("Releasor"), to secure the Indenture Obligations, a continuing interest in the following (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"): (i) all of the Releasee's rights, title and interest in, to and under the United States patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case together with (ii) all proceeds (as such term is defined in the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of New York as in effect from time to time) and products of the Patents, and (iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of any of the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Patent Collateral.

DOC ID - 23567531.3 079464.0057

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of October 5, 2015.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION,

As Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Release of September 2013 Wells Fargo Security Interest in Patents

SCHEDULE A

Patent Collateral

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
BRANCHED POLYMERS	13/865,912	04/18/2013
PARTICULATE MATERIALS	13/908,540	06/03/2013
METHOD FOR PREPARING WATER SOLUBLE POLYMER DERIVATIVES BEARING AN N-SUCCINIMIDYL ESTER	13/856,704	04/04/2013
MULTI-ARM POLYMER PRODRUGS	13/765,433	02/12/2013
METHOD OF PREPARING CARBOXYLIC ACID FUNCTIONALIZED POLYMERS	13/922,020	06/19/2013
CONJUGATES OF A GM-CSF MOIETY AND A POLYMER	13/782,842	03/01/2013
STABILIZED POLYMERIC THIOL REAGENTS	13/921,889	06/19/2013
POLYMER-BASED COMPOSITIONS AND CONJUGATES OF ANTIMICROBIAL AGENTS	13/800,138	03/13/2013
METHODS FOR PREPARING CONJUGATES	13/788,179	03/07/2013
METHODS FOR PREPARING POLYMERIC REAGENTS AND COMPOSITIONS OF POLYMERIC REAGENTS	13/894,707	05/15/2013
HYDROXYAPATITE-TARGETING MULTIARM POLYMERS AND CONJUGATES MADE THEREFROM	13/865,021	04/17/2013
OLIGOMER CONJUGATES OF HETEROPENTACYCLIC NUCLEOSIDES	13/897,116	05/17/2013
POLYMER CONJUGATES OF NESIRITIDE PEPTIDES	13/786,006	03/05/2013
POLYMERIC ALPHA-HYDROXY ALDEHYDE AND KETONE REAGENTS AND CONJUGATION METHOD	13/925,074	06/24/2013
N-MALEIMIDYL POLYMER DERIVATIVES	13/890,799	05/09/2013
OLIGOMER-PROTEIN TYROSINE KINASE INHIBITOR CONJUGATES	13/963,562	08/09/2013

ACTIVE 210268353v.4 60595/30040

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
SOLID FORMS OF OPIOID AGONISTS	61/720,259	10/30/2012
OLIGOMER-CONTAINING BENZAMIDE-BASED COMPOUNDS	61/702,088	09/17/2012
METHOD FOR ASSESSING AND PREDICTING EFFICACY	61/730,900	11/28/2012
OF BREAST CANCER TREATMENT WITH A LONG-		
ACTING TOPOISOMERASE I INHIBITOR		
SOLID FORMS OF OPIOID AGONISTS AND USES THEREOF	61/791,894	03/15/2013
METHOD FOR PREDICTING AND EVALUATING	61/829,948	05/31/2013
RESPONSIVENESS TO CANCER TREATMENT WITH DNA-		
DAMAGING CHEMOTHERAPEUTIC AGENTS		
PEGYLATED ARYLACETAMIDES AS AGONISTS AT KAPPA	61/841,042	06/28/2013
OPIOID RECEPTORS		
PEGYLATED OPIOIDS WITH LOW POTENTIAL FOR	13/521,556	10/09/2012
ABUSE AND SIDE EFFECTS		
OLIGOMER-MODIFIED DIAROMATIC SUBSTITUTED	13/580,580	10/25/2012
COMPOUNDS		
HYDROXYLATED TRICYCLIC COMPOUNDS	13/992,587	08/13/2013
N-OPTIONALLY SUBSTITUTED ARYL-2-OLIGOMER-3-	13/879,603	04/15/2013
ALKOXYPROPIONAMIDES		
MULTIARM POLYMERIC PRODRUG CONJUGATES OF	13/995,902	06/19/2013
CABAZITAXEL-BASED COMPOUNDS		
CONJUGATES OF AN IL-2-MOIETY AND A POLYMER	13/884,901	08/27/2013
NON-RING HYDROXY SUBSTITUTED TAXANES AND	13/995,445	10/10/2013
METHODS FOR SYNTHESIZING THE SAME		
OLIGOMER-CONTAINING HYDANTOIN COMPOUNDS	13/994,606	10/25/2013
DUETERATED AND/OR FLUORINATED TAXANE	13/995,058	08/27/2013
DERIVATIVES		
ENERGY GENERATING TRANSPARENT FILM	13/955,063	07/31/2013
MULTI-ARM POLYMERIC PRODRUG CONJUGATES OF	13/995,415	09/06/2013
PEMETREXED-BASED COMPOUNDS		
MULTI-ARM POLYMERIC PRODRUG CONJUGATES OF	13/995,287	08/27/2013

ACTIVE 210268353v.4 60595/30040

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
TAXANE-BASED COMPOUNDS		
POLYMER-SEMAXANIB MOIETY CONJUGATES	13/995,301	08/27/2013
POLYMER-DES-ETHYL SUNITINIB CONJUGATES	13/995,819	10/10/2013
POLYMER-SUNITINIB CONJUGATES	13/996,834	08/27/2013
IDENTIFYING DRY NEBULIZER ELEMENTS	13/574,221	07/19/2012
PARTICULATE MATERIALS	13/908,540	06/03/2013
OLIGOMER-DANTROLENE CONJUGATES AND RELATED	13/971,391	08/20/2013
COMPOUNDS		

ACTIVE 210268353v.4 60595/30040

RECORDED: 10/14/2015